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MANAGEMENT CONTROL AND AUDIT FOLLOW-UP CONTACTS
as of September 15, 2003

OFFICE CONTACT NAME PHONE NO. E-MAIL ADDRESS MAIL STOP ROOM
NO.

FAX
NUMBER

Departmental Officials

PMB
P. Lynn Scarlett
Asst. Secretary & Dept. Audit Followup
Official

202-208-4203 Lynn_Scarlett@ios.doi.gov MS-6214-MIB 6100-MIB 202-208-6950

PFM Sky Lesher 
Director of Financial Management 202-208-4701 Sky_Lesher@ios.doi.gov MS-5412-MIB 5412-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM Theodore Woronka
Deputy Director of Financial Management 202-208-4701 Theodore_Woronka@ios.doi.gov MS-5412-MIB 5411-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM Wayne Howard, Focus Leader
Management Control & Audit Followup 202-208-4701 Wayne_Howard@ios.doi.gov MS-5412-MIB 5414-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM Deborah Williams
GAO Audits (Alternate-Eddie) 202-208-3963 Deborah_GAO_Liaison_Williams@ios

.doi.gov MS-5412-MIB 5423-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM
Theodore Cross
Assistant Secretary - FW  
Assistant Secretary - LM

202-208-5251 Theodore_Cross@ios.doi.gov MS-5412-MIB 5425-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM
Eric Eisenstein
Office of Trust Fund Management
Bureau of Indian Affairs

202-208-3417 Eric_Eisenstein@ios.doi.gov MS-5412-MIB 5413-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM
Debbie Smith
Assistant Secretary - WS  
Insular Affairs

202-208-3250 Deborah_L_Smith@ios.doi.gov MS-5412-MIB 5428-MIB 202-208-6940

PFM Eddie Ray
Office of the Secretary 202-208-7954 Eddie_Ray@ios.doi.gov MS-5412-MIB 5425-MIB 202-208-6940
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ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR INDIAN AFFAIRS

IAE Jerry Fiely ( AF)
Debbie Clark (MC)

202-343-2518
202-208-5185

Jerry Fiely@IAE/OS/DOI
Debbie Clark/DC/BIA@BIA

MS 1800 G
MS-4140 

202-343-2509
202-219-2127

ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR LAND AND MINERALS MANAGEMENT

LM Piet deWitt  (MC & AF)
Pamela Royal (MC & AF)

202-208-6224
202-208-3113 

Piet_deWitt@mms.gov
Pamela_Royal@mms.gov

MS-7315
MS-7329 7328-MIB 202-208-3144

LLM Andrea Nygren  (AF)
Kamilah Rasheed (MC)

202-452-5153
202-452-5161

Andrea_Nygren@blm.gov
Kamilah_Rasheed@blm.gov

Room 1000 LS 202-452-5171

LMS

Denise Johnson (Acting) (AF)
Robert Fullmer
Sharilyn Keeton (MC)
JoAnn Fitts (MC)

202-208-3976
202-208-3398
303-275-7129
303-275-7108

Denise.Johnson@mms.gov
Robert.Fullmer2@mms.gov
Sharilyn.Keeton@mms.gov
JoAnn.Fitts@mms.gov

MS-4230

12600 W. Colfax, Suite
B440, Lakewood, CO
80215

4249-MIB 202-208-4891
303-275-7124

LSM
Ruth Stokes (AF)
Jim Bush  (MC & AF)
Larry Frey (alternate for Bush)

202-208-2611
202-208-7841
202-208-7840

rstokes@osmre.gov
jbush@osmre.gov
lfrey@osmre.gov

240-SIB 246-SIB 202-219-8172

ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR WATER AND SCIENCE

WS Olivia Ferriter (MC & AF) 202-208-4881 Olivia_Ferriter@ios.doi.gov MS-7428 7421-MIB 202-208-3324

WBR Tom Lab  (MC & AF)
Elaine Ferrari (AF)

303-445-3436 
303-445-2788

tlab@do.usbr.gov
eferrari@do.usbr.gov

Bureau of Reclamation
Denver Federal Center
Building 67, D5600(AF)
D7400 (MC)
P.O. Box 25007,
Denver, CO 80225-0007

720-544-4446
303-445-6470

WGS
Rebecca Bageant
Michelle Margolies  (AF-fin rpt only)
Joyce M Clark (MC)

703-648-4328
703-648-7696
703-648-7104

rbageant@usgs.gov
mmargolies@usgs.gov
jmclark@usgs.gov

MS-105-Reston 7A401
7A310 703-648-5068
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ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR FISH AND WILDLIFE AND PARKS

FW
Tom Bauer  (MC & AF)
Paul Hoffman
Rosalind Gray (Info)

202-208-3928 Rosalind_Gray/AS/FW/OS/DOI@doi.g
ov

MS-3156 3142-MIB 202-208-4684

FNP Frank Seng  (MC & AF)
Vera Washington

202/354-1962 
202/354-1960 Frank_Seng@NPS.gov MS-3117-MIB 202-371-6554 

FWS Cipriano, Nancy  (MC & AF)
 John D. Kraus  (MC & AF)

703-358-2502
703-358-1730

nancy_cipriano@FWS.gov
jack_kraus@FWS.gov

MS-222 ArlSq
MS-222 ArlSq

222-A
222-D

703-358-2269

ASSISTANT SECRETARY - POLICY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET

PAM Pat Corrigan  (MC & AF) 202-208-1906 MS-5512-MIB 5515-MIB 202-219-4244

PEO Melodee Stith (MC&AF) 202-208-5693 MS-5214-MIB 5216-MIB 202-208-6112

PEP (AF)
Willie Taylor (MC) 202-208-3891 MS-2340-MIB 2024-MIB 202-208-6970

PIA Keith Parsky 202-208-4070 MS-4328 4317-MIB 202-208-5279

PIO Steve King (AF & MC)
Trang Vo (IT MC) 

202-208-0596
202-208-3317 MS-5312-MIB 5321-MIB 202-501-2360

NBC

 Gary Dragseth (MC & AF)

Anthony Queern (alternate)

Kimberly Salwasser – OAS  (MC & AF)

303 969-7780
x2463
703-390-6606
208-387-5758

Gary_K_Dragseth@nbc.gov

Anthony_Queern@nbc.gov

Kimberly_Salwasser@oas.doi.gov

7301 W Mansfield Ave, 
Denver, CO 80235
12201 Sunrise Valley DR,
MS 206
P.O. Box 15428
Boise, ID  83715-5428

303-969-7714

703-390-3780

208-387-5780

POB
Dianne Shaughnessy (AF)
Bing Topper (MC)
Pam Haze

202-208-6851
202-208-6441
202-208-5308

MS-4116-MIB 4129-MIB 202-219-2849

PPA
Bill Bettenberg (AF)
Larry Finfer (AF and MC)
Benjamin Simon (MC)

202-208-3805 MS-4426 4426 202-208-4867

PPM Carl Wallace  (MC & AF) 202-208-5284 MS-5221-MIB 202-208-6950

PSD Frank Gisondi  (MC & AF) 202-208-4907 MS-5524-MIB 5524-MIB 202-219-2131

MRPS Michael Kaas (MC)
Stan Thurber (AF)

202-208-7702
202-208-3549 Michael_Kaas@ios.doi.gov MS 3458 3458-MIB

3458-MIB
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PEL John Kmetz (AF) 202-208-5903 John_Kmetz@ios.doi.gov MS 7354 315 SIB 202-219-8173

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL OFFICES

SOL                     (MC & AF) 202-208-6115 MS-7456 7129-MIB 202-208-5584

OTFM SarahYepa  (MC & AF) 505-816-1003 505 Marquette, NW
Albuquerque, NM  87102 Suite 1000 505-248-5783

OST Michael Fansler (MC)
Kathleen Wheeler (AF)

202-208-6318 
202-208-7966 MS 5140

OCO Joan Moody (MC & AF)

OCL Nancy Appler (MC & AF)

Office of Inspector General Contacts

Roger LaRouche
Assistant IG for Audits 202-208-4252 Roger_Larouche@oig.doi.gov MS-5341-MIB 5353-MIB 202-208-6062

Kim Elmore-Butterfield
Deputy Assistant IG for Audits 202-208-5532 Kim_Butterfield@oig.doi.gov MS-5341-MIB 202-208-6062

Andy Fedak, Director of Performance Audit 202-208-5659 Andy_Fedak@oig.doi.gov MS-5341-MIB 5455-MIB 202-208-2803

William J. Dolan
Manager, Eastern Region Audits 703-487-8018 William_J_Dolan@oig.doi.gov 381 Elden St., Suite 1100

Herndon, VA 20170 703-487-8055

Anne Richards
Manager, Central Region Audits 303-236-9161 Anne_Richards@oig.doi.gov 134 Union Blvd, Suite 510

Lakewood, CO 80228 303-236-8211

Diann Sandy, Manager
National Information Systems Office 303-236-9137 Diann_Sandy@oig.doi.gov 134 Union Blvd, Suite 510

Lakewood, CO 80228 303-236-8211

Michael Colombo, Manager
Western Region Audits 916-978-5653 Michael_Colombo@oig.doi.gov 2800 Cottage Way,

Sacramento, CA 95825 916-978-5656

Curtis Crider, Director, Financial Audits 202-208-5724 Curtis_Crider@oig.doi.gov MS-5341 5451-MIB 202-208-2803

Robert Romanyshyn, Director of Audit
Operations 202-208-5603 Robert_Romanyshyn@oig.doi.gov MS-5341-MIB 202-208-2803

Joe Ansnick, External Audits 303-236-9100 Joe_Ansnick@oig.doi.gov 124 Union Blvd., Suite
510 Lakewood, CO 80228 303-236-8211


